§§ 858-301 and 858-401, in that, Respondent engaged in licensable activity without an 
active Oklahoma Real Estate license. 

B. PROPOSED CONSENT ORDERS 

Consent Order: 

1. Respondent Rashelle Lott hereby consents to an Administrative Fine totaling One Thousand and 
Five Hundred Dollars ($1,500) to be paid within thirty (30) days of this Order. 

3. C-2024-165: Sonny Leonardi (SA) and Casey Cook (MB) 

The Investigations Department determined Sonny Leonardi and Casey Cook are in violation of the 

following: 

a. Title 59 O.S. § 858-312(9) and Okla.